## Privacy Notice - for the patient

## About the DiADeM Assessment

The DiADeM assessment is a test for dementia. We are proposing to carry out this assessment as part of your care. The purpose of the assessment is to ensure that your GP or clinician who is responsible for your long term care can ensure that the best level of care is put in place to meet your needs.

The DiaDeM assessment will be carried out by the Assessor. They will need to ask you questions, and will use these questions to create the DiADeM report. Any information that we ask you today will be used solely for your care. We will need your consent to proceed with carrying out the DiADeM assessment.

Your GP or clinician will receive the completed report within 7 days and will be responsible for any additional care or support you may need as a result of today's assessment.

Your GP or clinician will retain the DiADeM report as part of your medical record and will hold it in accordance with their existing information sharing agreements about which you will have already been informed. The Assessor who has conducted the DiADeM assessment, will not keep hold of your DiADeM report after they have sent it to your GP or clinician.

You have full rights to see all information that we collect. If you would like to see any of the information after today or have questions concerning how it is used or shared, you should contact your GP or clinician who is responsible for your long term care.